FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT
BY FUNCTION: DECEMBER 2005

Payroll in whole dollars.
(Detail may not add to total because of rounding)

Function

TOTAL - ALL FUNCTIONS
Financial Administration

Other Government Administration
Judicial and Legal

Police

Correction

Highways

Air Transportation

Water Transport & Terminals
Public Welfare

Health

Hospitals

Social Insurance Administration
Parks and Recreation

Housing and Community Development
Natural Resources

Nat Defense/International Relations
Postal Service

Space Research & Technology
Other Education*

Libraries

Other and Unallocable

The Department of Homeland Security (DHS)
was formed in 2003. Below we provide detail
for the largest agencies within the DHS.

U.S. Coast Guard

U.S. Secret Service

Bureau of Customs and Border Protection

Federal Emergency Management Agency

Transportation Security Agency

All Other

Total Department of Homeland Security

* Includes Department of Education and the National
Science Foundation, plus parts of the Bureau of Indian
Affairs

Total
Employees

2,720,462
110,296
24,009
61,395
157,492
35,193
2,847
44,786
4,812
8,770
134,422
157,366
67,625
24,781
16,118
187,543
695,647
778,360
18,650
10,746
4,200
175,405

7,253
6,478
42,187
26,851
55,433
26,883
165,085

Full-Time
Employees

2,437,558
106,512
23,164
58,399
149,797
35,098
2,781
44,332
4,639
8,535
125,163
142,604
65,387
23,218
15,870
178,736
671,479
607,039
18,429
10,229
3,966
142,182

7,153
6,358
41,503
6,015
49,244
26,276
136,549

Total
December
Payroll

13,475,274,647
623,361,643
147,827,069
362,557,857
860,741,571
170,558,679
18,972,000
378,190,036
13,400,614
58,793,896
823,571,385
881,419,156
368,689,429
112,796,015
100,700,179
1,077,154,164
2,639,431,850
3,502,365,607
146,177,179
63,398,786
25,796,429
1,099,371,105

41,393,857

41,731,536
227,383,893
124,964,321
205,526,679
169,099,464
810,099,750



