## FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT BY FUNCTION: DECEMBER 2005

Payroll in whole dollars. (Detail may not add to total because of rounding)

	Total	Full-Time	Total December
Function	Employees	Employees	Payroll
Tariotion	Employees	Linployees	1 dyron
TOTAL - ALL FUNCTIONS	2,720,462	2,437,558	13,475,274,647
Financial Administration	110,296	106,512	623,361,643
Other Government Administration	24,009	23,164	147,827,069
Judicial and Legal	61,395	58,399	362,557,857
Police	157,492	149,797	860,741,571
Correction	35,193	35,098	170,558,679
Highways	2,847	2,781	18,972,000
Air Transportation	44,786	44,332	378,190,036
Water Transport & Terminals	4,812	4,639	13,400,614
Public Welfare	8,770	8,535	58,793,896
Health	134,422	125,163	823,571,385
Hospitals	157,366	142,604	881,419,156
Social Insurance Administration	67,625	65,387	368,689,429
Parks and Recreation	24,781	23,218	112,796,015
Housing and Community Development	16,118	15,870	100,700,179
Natural Resources	187,543	178,736	1,077,154,164
Nat Defense/International Relations	695,647	671,479	2,639,431,850
Postal Service	778,360	607,039	3,502,365,607
Space Research & Technology	18,650	18,429	146,177,179
Other Education*	10,746	10,229	63,398,786
Libraries	4,200	3,966	25,796,429
Other and Unallocable	175,405	142,182	1,099,371,105
The Department of Homeland Security (DHS) was formed in 2003. Below we provide detail for the largest agencies within the DHS.			
U.S. Coast Guard	7,253	7,153	41,393,857
U.S. Secret Service	6,478	6,358	41,731,536
Bureau of Customs and Border Protection	42,187	41,503	227,383,893
Federal Emergency Management Agency	26,851	6,015	124,964,321
Transportation Security Agency	55,433	49,244	205,526,679
All Other	26,883	26,276	169,099,464
Total Department of Homeland Security	165,085	136,549	810,099,750

<sup>\*</sup> Includes Department of Education and the National Science Foundation, plus parts of the Bureau of Indian Affairs